Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 04-16-2008

103497217

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

136675

| <del></del>   |  |             |   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|-------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.   |  |             |   |  |  |  |  |
| 1. A.   | Name of conveying parties:   | 2. A.       | Name and address of receiving party:  |  |  |  |  |
| ,   | Yoshiyuki INAGAKI<br>Yoshinobu HOSOI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No |             | NIDEK CO., LTD. 34-14 MAEHAMA HIROISHI-CHO GAMAGORI-SHI, AICHI-KEN 443-0038 JAPAN |  |  |  |  |
| 3. A. ⊠ □ □ B.  | Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  | В.          | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No                              |  |  |  |  |
| 4. 🛛  | 4.   |             |   |  |  |  |  |
| A.  | Patent Application No.(s)  | В.          | Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| l Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   |  |             |   |  |  |  |  |
| C.  | Title of Application: OPTOTYPE PRESENT   | ING AP      | PARATUS   |  |  |  |  |
|   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                 |             | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$             |  |  |  |  |
| Nai   | me: James A. Oliff   | 7. A.<br>B. | Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 204524)                      |  |  |  |  |
| Ado   | dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850                                 |             | edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.   |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |             |   |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original abcument.  James A Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 |  |             |   |  |  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

|  |  | (1)  | Yoshiyuki INAGARI   | (a)  |   |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)  | Yoshinobu HOSOI   | (6)  |   |  |
|  | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  | (3)  |   | (7)  |   |  |
|  |  | (4)  |   | (8)  |   |  |
|  |  | to cac<br>over t   | In consideration of the sum of a the sum of the undersigned, each undersigned,  | one doller (\$1.00) and other in the second agrees to assign.  | er good and valuable<br>and hereby does assi  | consideration paid<br>gn, transfer and set   |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignce   | (9)  | NIDER CO., LTD.   |  |   |  |
| (IP)   | Insert Address of<br>Assignee  | (10)   | 34-14 mashama, Hiro   | olehi~cho, Gamago.   | ci-shi, Aichi-  | ken, 443-0036  |
|  |  | (here  | Japan<br>nafter designated as the Alsign  | ee) and Assignee's heirs, su   | cousors, susigns and l  | egal representatives,  |
|  |  | inven  | tire fight, title and interest for t<br>tion, and in all applications for<br>oral, combination, substitute, a<br>en and reexamination cartificate   | patent including any and<br>and reissue application(s),<br>as that may be granted on   | all provisional, non-p<br>and all Letters Paten   | provisional,<br>it, extensions,  |
| (11)   | Insert   | (11)   | OPTOTYPE PRESENTING   | APPARATUS  |   | <u> </u>   |
|  | Identification such as Title, Case   |  |   |  |   |  |
|  | Number, or Foreign Application Number  | (Atto  | mey Docket No. 136  | 675  |   | )  |
|  |  | -  | hich the undersigned has (have)   |  |   |  |
|  |  |  | en date herewith or   |  |   |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of   | (12)   | on .  |  |   |  |
|  | Signing of<br>Application  | (12)   |   |  |   |  |
| (13)   | Alternative  | (13)   | U.S. application Serial Numl  | ber  |   |  |
| (,   | identification for   |  | April 9.  |  |   |  |
|  | filed applications   | file   |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   | <del> </del>   |
| the Assertions of the Assertion of the A | Signee in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agroup or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid to S.) Each undersigned aut aid application(s) to the case used and that he has not on him and his helrs, such | e in obtainees to executional Cores to per initial State thorizes at d Assignation to execut, a cossers, a cos | hercof, or any patent or reissue ing evidence and going forware cute all papers and documents a avention for Protection of Industrial at Industrial and Industrial acts which es patent to the Assignce, directors of Paters, as Assignce of the entire interd, and will not execute, any againgns and legal representatives; the firm of Older & Berried table in order to comply with the | d with much interference,<br>build perform any act which<br>strial Property or similar a<br>may be necessary to obtain<br>the to issue any and all Le<br>rest, and coverants that he<br>coments in conflict herew<br>its. PLC the power to inser | n may be necessary in<br>greaments.  In, maintain or confir<br>thers Patents of the U<br>is has full right to con<br>with, and agrees that it<br>t on this assignment | n connection with<br>m by reissue or<br>nited States resulting<br>typy the entire interest<br>his assignment is<br>any further |
|  | In witness whereof, exc  |  | the sudersigned on the date(s   |  |   |  |
| Date   | Apr. 3. 20   | ore  | Inventor Signatur   | e Yoshiyati  | (nagati   | (SEAL)   |
| Date   | Apr. 3. 21   | 008  | Inventor Signatur   | · Joshindu   | Hoson   | (SEAL)   |
| Date   |  |  |   | ·  |   | (SÈAL)   |
| Dare   |  |  | lovement Signatur   | ·  |   | (SEAL)   |
| Dute   |  |  |   |  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  | =:  | ·  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  |   | ·  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  | •   | re   |   |  |
| neithe   | This assignment should<br>er, then it should be signed b   | preferably<br>before at l  | be signed before; (a) a Notary tast two witnesses who also sign   | Public if within the U.S.A<br>n here:  | u (h) = U.S. Consul i   | Courside the U.S.A. 1  |
| Date   |  |  | Witnes  |  |   |  |
| Date   |  |  | Witnes  | s  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0700

|   |   |   | ASSIGNMUCN.  | l .   |   |
|---|---|---|--|---|---|
|   |   | (1) _   | Yoshiyuki INAGAKI  | (5)   |   |
| (1-8)   | Insert  | (2)   | Yoshinoby HOSOI  | (6)   |   |
|   | Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)   | (3)   |  | (7)   |   |
|   |   | (4)   |  | (8)   |   |
|   |   | in<br>to each to<br>over to   | consideration of the sum of one d  | oller (\$1,00) and other good and valued agrees to assign, and hereby does  | able consideration paid   |
| (9)   | Insert Nume of<br>Assignce  | (9)   | NIDEK CO., LTD.  |   |   |
| (1D)  | Insert Address of<br>Assignee   | (10)  | 34-14 Mashama, Hiroish<br>nagat  | l-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aiel   | hi-ken, 443-0038  |
|   | <b>T</b>  | the entir<br>invention<br>division<br>reissues  | e right, this and interest for the Un<br>n, and in all applications for passes<br>al, continuation, substitute, and re   | nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns a<br>nited States of America as defined in<br>a including any and all provisional, no<br>issue application(s), and all Letters Po<br>It may be granted on the invention knows  | 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the on-provisional, attent, extensions,   |
| (11)  | Insert<br>Identification  | (11) _  | OFFORFED PRESENTING APP  | ANATUS  |   |
|   | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign   | -   |  |   |   |
|   | Application Number  |   | ey Docket No136675   |   |   |
|   |   |   | th the undersigned has (have) exec<br>date herewith or   | uted an application for patent in the l   | United States of America  |
| (12)  | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application   | (12)  | on   |   | <del></del>   |
| (13)  | Alternative   | an  | II S application Serial Number   |   |   |
|   | identification for<br>filed applications  | filed   | April 9, 200   | 8   | <del> </del>  |
| applica<br>any appliche Assa<br>Ctaims<br>reconsistion se<br>heroid is<br>binding<br>identifi | applications for the inventions and patents as the Assa 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the laternat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth aid application(a) to the said agreed, and that he has no gon him and his helrs, succe 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessariation of this document. | on, and any ignee may de se to execut ilvision the in obtaining es to execut consider the considerational Converse to performined States orized and a Assignate, a executed, assign grants the yor desirable. | patent(s) issuing thereon, and also been necessary, as all papers necessary in connection of reisauc applies of any patent or reisauc applies evidence and going forward with a all papers and documents and petation for Protection of Industrial I multi uffirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. equests the Director of Patents to its Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreements and legal representatives. | rform any act which may be necessar,<br>troperty or Similar agreements,<br>concessary to obtain, maintain or con-<br>issue any and all Letters Patents of the<br>nd coverants that he has full right to<br>a ris in conflict herewith, and agrees the<br>continuous to insert on this assignment<br>of the United States Patent and Trad- | connection with such a declared concerning a, and to cooperate with y in connection with aftern by reissue or b United States resulting convey the entire interes at this assignment is |
| Date  | Apr. 3 . 200  | -   | Inventor Signature   | 14.15 11 1 11   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  |   | 08  | Inventor Signature   | Joshinder Hoson   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  |   |   | Inventor Signature   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Dare  |   | ** *  | loventor Signature   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  | <del></del>   |   | Inventor Signature   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  |   | ·•  | Inventor Signature   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  | ·   |   | Inventor Signature   |   | (SEAL)  |
| Date  | <del></del>   | ·   | INVESTOR SIGNATURE   |   | (SEAL)  |
|   |   |   |  |   | (3¢AL)  |

This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

\*\*Date\*\* | Witness\*\* |

Witness

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0701

**RECORDED: 04/09/2008** 

Date